

Department of State

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

For Office Use Only



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-14-101(e) of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act or Section 48-54-101(e) of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits this application: 1. The true name of the corporation is Needlink Nashville 2. The state or country of incorporation is __________. 3. The corporation intends to cease transacting business under an assumed corporate name by changing it. 4. The corporation is for profit. The corporation is nonprofit. [NOTE: Please strike the sentence which does not apply to this corporation.] 6. The assumed corporate name which the corporation proposes to use is ______ Big Beathers of Nashville [NOTE: The assumed corporate name must meet the requirements of Section 48-14-101 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act or Section 48-54-101 of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act. Signature Date

Name of Corporation

Name of Corporation

Signer's Capacity

Signature

Name (typed or printed)

SS-4403 (Rev. 6/00)



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

NeedLink Nashville STE 106 295 PLUS PARK BLVD NASHVILLE, TN 37217-1071

April 12, 2012

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 68646

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Corporation Non-Profit - Domestic

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 724300

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Account - BIG BROTHERS OF NASHVILLE, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Assumed Name Change

Filed Date:

04/12/2012 12:41 PM

Image #: 7039-2883

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached assumed name change with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above. The name registration is effective for five years from the date the original registration was filed with the Secretary of State.

Processed By: Tammy Morris

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Assumed Name Cancelled

No Value

Assist Nashville

New Assumed Name

No Value

Big Brothers of Nashville